- MARYLAND LOTTERY
MARYLAND ‘ AND GAMING

May 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet — SLOT MACHINES

WIN PER EDUCATION LOCAL ML&G Small, Minority,
S|o,\t/li/|rg(|:?:geC§:\lg?me S#L(O)'IES UNIT TOTAL TRUST I;'Egﬁl'é IMPACT OPERATIONAL  Women Business %AHSA'ES
(WPU) FUND GRANTS EXPENSES /Commerce
Total May2025 $124,063,498.57 $47,009,803.00 $8,689,327.24 $6,827,832.25 $1,239,550.08 $1,862,037.42 $58,434,948.58
TOTAL
Y2025 TO DATE ‘ $1,247,601,774.53 $473,337,178.49 $87,398,649.76 $68,677,231.36 $12,461,234.09 $18,728,810.07 $586,998,670.76

| | 41% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% 44%
MGM 'l\\‘/la;'oggg'arbor $652.17 $45,096,417.48 $18,873,752.34 $3,221,678.68 $2,531,518.02 $459,535.40 $690,375.02 $20,219,558.02
MGM Nat?lonal Harbor 2,213
EV09E 1o dace $469,965,553.46 $192,926,051.86 $32,928,033.45 $25,875,167.40 $4,692,889.99 $7,056,248.80 $206,487,161.96
36% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% 49%
N— S — o I N | I )| I | R T/ IR Y I,
Livel msy' ggf; Hotel $397.93 $47,366,062.33 $17,065,300.59 $3,317,126.37 $2,606,468.55 $473,326.87 $710,824.71 $23,193,015.24
: . 3,837
| ,
L'ngggzsé“t% fj‘a'?gte' $476,.329,121.71 $171,678,425.42 $33,365,254.22 $26,217,849.00 $4,758,354.43 $7,149,873.64 $233,159,365.00
Horseshoe
May 2025 $261.08 $11,021,747.68 $4,190,789.23 $771,817.49 $606,458.47 $110,151.92 $165,391.80 $5,177,138.77

1,361

Horseshoe Casino

FY2025 to date $110,954,706.66 $42,194,445.94 $7,770,529.72 $6,105,797.95 $1,108,724.76 $1,665,142.87 $52,110,065.42

Ho”yl\‘/’l";ogoggs'“o $316.10 $7,212,710.57 $3,104,962.84 $505,359.53 $397,116.67 $72,022.71 $108,295.05 $3,024,953.77
Holl Woyod Casino 735
A $69,765,051.38 $30,022,175.93 $4,886,670.54 $3,839,848.43 $696,957.81 $1,047,168.40 $29.272.230.27

Ocea”M%‘;Wz%Szgas'”o $291.03 $8,039,189.00 $2,576,794.33 $563,173.40 $442,537.76 $80,296.31 $120,683.43 $4,255,703.77

0ceFa$zlgg;vtnosd%?:mo $77,680,121.22 $24,893,558.43 $5,441,240.84 $4,275,635.38 $775,994.02 $1,166,009.02 $41,127,683.53

Rocky Gap Casino Resort

May 2025 $223.57 $4,427,371.51 $1,198,203.67 $310,171.77 $243,732.78 $44,216.87 $66,467.41 $2,564,579.01
. 638
ROCM&;&E?'E;EESO” - $42,907,220.10 $11,622,520.91 $3,006,920.99 $2,362,933.20 $428,313.08 $644,367.34 $24,842,164.58

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



May 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet — TABLE GAMES

NUMBER
NUMBER OF

Maryland Casino OF

EDUCATION
TRUST
FUND

CASINO
SHARE

LOCAL
JURISDICTIONS

NON-
BANKED
TABLES WPT

NON-BANKED
TABLES

BANKED
TABLES

BANKED

NON- TABLES WPT

BANKED
TABLES

BANKED
TABLES

Table Game Revenue

$41,906,864.74

$2,619,179.05

$7,857,537.14

$3,974,886.00 $52,383,580.93

TOTAL May 2025

$48,408,694.93

TOTAL FY2025 Year to Date

MGM National Harbor
May 2025

MGM National Harbor
FY2025 TO DATE

Live! Casino & Hotel
May 2025

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2025 TO DATE

129

Horseshoe Casino
May 2025

92

Horseshoe Casino
FY2025 TO DATE

Hollywood Casino
May 2025

17

Hollywood Casino
FY2025 TO DATE

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
May 2025

12

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2025 TO DATE

Ocean Downs Casino
May 2025

19

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2025 TO DATE

I B

50

23

$3,764.77

$1,383.38

$670.81

$1,349.32

$1,234.28

161 $5,452.39

J
{if

$1,395.44

$515,244,659.79

$27,212,884.97

$41,301,804.56

$2,162,925.00

$556,546,464.35

$29,375,809.97

$83,481,969.67

$4,406,371.50

$27,827,323.22

$1,468,790.49

$445,237,171.46

$23,500,647.98

$279,361,148.63

$21,866,570.56

$301,227,719.19

$45,184,157.88

$15,061,385.96

$240,982,175.35

$923.15

$15,055,305.39

$1,430,889.00

$16,486,194.39

$2,472,929.16

$824,309.72

$13,188,955.51

$169,999,893.33

$14,559,734.00

$184,559,627.33

$27,683,944.10

$9,227,981.38

$147,647,701.85

$359.47

$3,945,396.24

$256,301.00

$4,201,697.24

$630,254.59

$210,084.86

$3,361,357.79

$43,417,219.02

$3,373,908.00

$46,791,127.02

$7,018,669.05

$2,339,556.35

$37,432,901.62

$1,833.35

$0.00

$0.00

$966,173.00 $124,771.00 $1,090,944.00 $163,641.60 $54,547.20 $872,755.20
$10,119,921.79 $1,501,592.00 $11,621,513.79 $1,743,227.08 $581,075.68 $9,297,211.03

$501,946.85 $0.00 $501,946.85 $75,292.03 $25,097.34 $401,557.48

$4,760,294.15 $0.00 $4,760,294.15 $714,044.14 $238,014.69 $3,808,235.32

$726,988.48 $0.00 $726,988.48 $109,048.27 $36,349.43 $581,590.78

$7,586,182.87 $0.00 $7,586,182.87 $1,137,927.43 $379,309.15 $6,068,946.29




