

May 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet – **SLOT MACHINES**

Maryland Casino Slot Machine Revenue	# OF SLOTS	WIN PER UNIT (WPU)	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	HORSE RACING	LOCAL IMPACT GRANTS	ML&G OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	Small, Minority, Women Business /Commerce	CASINO SHARE
Total May2025			\$124,063,498.57	\$47,009,803.00	\$8,689,327.24	\$6,827,832.25	\$1,239,550.08	\$1,862,037.42	\$58,434,948.58
TOTAL FY2025 TO DATE			\$1,247,601,774.53	\$473,337,178.49	\$87,398,649.76	\$68,677,231.36	\$12,461,234.09	\$18,728,810.07	\$586,998,670.76
				41%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	44%
MGM National Harbor May 2025	0.070	\$652.17	\$45,996,417.48	\$18,873,752.34	\$3,221,678.68	\$2,531,518.02	\$459,535.40	\$690,375.02	\$20,219,558.02
MGM National Harbor FY2025 to date	2,273		\$469,965,553.46	\$192,926,051.86	\$32,928,033.45	\$25,875,167.40	\$4,692,889.99	\$7,056,248.80	\$206,487,161.96
				36%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	49%
Live! Casino & Hotel May 2025		\$397.93	\$47,366,062.33	\$17,065,300.59	\$3,317,126.37	\$2,606,468.55	\$473,326.87	\$710,824.71	\$23,193,015.24
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2025 to date	3,837		\$476,329,121.71	\$171,678,425.42	\$33,365,254.22	\$26,217,849.00	\$4,758,354.43	\$7,149,873.64	\$233,159,365.00
				38%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	47%
Horseshoe May 2025	4 004	\$261.08	\$11,021,747.68	\$4,190,789.23	\$771,817.49	\$606,458.47	\$110,151.92	\$165,391.80	\$5,177,138.77
Horseshoe Casino FY2025 to date	1,361		\$110,954,706.66	\$42,194,445.94	\$7,770,529.72	\$6,105,797.95	\$1,108,724.76	\$1,665,142.87	\$52,110,065.42
				43%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	42%
Hollywood Casino May 2025		\$316.10	\$7,212,710.57	\$3,104,962.84	\$505,359.53	\$397,116.67	\$72,022.71	\$108,295.05	\$3,024,953.77
Hollywood Casino FY2025 to date	735		\$69,765,051.38	\$30,022,175.93	\$4,886,670.54	\$3,839,848.43	\$696,957.81	\$1,047,168.40	\$29,272,230.27
				32%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	53%
Ocean Downs Casino May 2025	900	\$291.03	\$8,039,189.00	\$2,576,794.33	\$563,173.40	\$442,537.76	\$80,296.31	\$120,683.43	\$4,255,703.77
Ocean Downs Casino FY2025 to date	890		\$77,680,121.22	\$24,893,558.43	\$5,441,240.84	\$4,275,635.38	\$775,994.02	\$1,166,009.02	\$41,127,683.53
	<u> </u>			27%	7.0%	5.50%	1%	1.50%	58%
Rocky Gap Casino Resort May 2025	630	\$223.57	\$4,427,371.51	\$1,198,203.67	\$310,171.77	\$243,732.78	\$44,216.87	\$66,467.41	\$2,564,579.01
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2025 to date	638		\$42,907,220.10	\$11,622,520.91	\$3,006,920.99	\$2,362,933.20	\$428,313.08	\$644,367.34	\$24,842,164.58

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.

May 2025 Casino Revenue Worksheet – TABLE GAMES

Maryland Casino Table Game Revenue	NUMBER OF BANKED TABLES	NUMBER OF NON- BANKED TABLES	BANKED TABLES WPT	NON- BANKED TABLES WPT	BANKED TABLES	NON-BANKED TABLES	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	LOCAL JURISDICTIONS	CASINO SHARE
TOTAL May 2025					\$48,408,694.93	\$3,974,886.00	\$52,383,580.93	\$7,857,537.14	\$2,619,179.05	\$41,906,864.74
TOTAL FY2025 Year to Date					\$515,244,659.79	\$41,301,804.56	\$556,546,464.35	\$83,481,969.67	\$27,827,323.22	\$445,237,171.46
								15%	5%	80%
MGM National Harbor May 2025	161	50	\$5,452.39	\$1,395.44	\$27,212,884.97	\$2,162,925.00	\$29,375,809.97	\$4,406,371.50	\$1,468,790.49	\$23,500,647.98
MGM National Harbor FY2025 TO DATE					\$279,361,148.63	\$21,866,570.56	\$301,227,719.19	\$45,184,157.88	\$15,061,385.96	\$240,982,175.35
Live! Casino & Hotel May 2025	129	50	\$3,764.77	\$923.15	\$15,055,305.39	\$1,430,889.00	\$16,486,194.39	\$2,472,929.16	\$824,309.72	\$13,188,955.51
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2025 TO DATE					\$169,999,893.33	\$14,559,734.00	\$184,559,627.33	\$27,683,944.10	\$9,227,981.38	\$147,647,701.85
Horseshoe Casino May 2025	92	23	\$1,383.38	\$359.47	\$3,945,396.24	\$256,301.00	\$4,201,697.24	\$630,254.59	\$210,084.86	\$3,361,357.79
Horseshoe Casino FY2025 TO DATE					\$43,417,219.02	\$3,373,908.00	\$46,791,127.02	\$7,018,669.05	\$2,339,556.35	\$37,432,901.62
Hollywood Casino May 2025	17	6	\$670.81	\$1,833.35	\$966,173.00	\$124,771.00	\$1,090,944.00	\$163,641.60	\$54,547.20	\$872,755.20
Hollywood Casino FY2025 TO DATE					\$10,119,921.79	\$1,501,592.00	\$11,621,513.79	\$1,743,227.08	\$581,075.68	\$9,297,211.03
Rocky Gap Casino Resort May 2025	12	0	\$1,349.32	\$0.00	\$501,946.85	\$0.00	\$501,946.85	\$75,292.03	\$25,097.34	\$401,557.48
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2025 TO DATE					\$4,760,294.15	\$0.00	\$4,760,294.15	\$714,044.14	\$238,014.69	\$3,808,235.32
Ocean Downs Casino May 2025	19	0	\$1,234.28	\$0.00	\$726,988.48	\$0.00	\$726,988.48	\$109,048.27	\$36,349.43	\$581,590.78
Ocean Downs Casino FY2025 TO DATE					\$7,586,182.87	\$0.00	\$7,586,182.87	\$1,137,927.43	\$379,309.15	\$6,068,946.29